expensing the costs as incurred as it more accurately reflects the exploration industry.  The change was effective
on January 1, 2009 and applied retroactively.  In the prior years, the Company capitalized the acquisition cost of
mineral properties and deferred exploration and development expenditures directly related to specific mineral
properties, net of recoveries received.  During the same period, the Company also reclassified a gain on sale of
mineral properties originally recorded in the period ended September 30, 2009 to accumulated other
comprehensive income due to the related party nature of the transaction.

Radius Gold Inc.
(An Exploration Stage Company)
Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Nine Month Period Ended September 30, 2010
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

-21-

15. Prior Period Adjustment – (cont’d)

These changes have been applied retrospectively and the resulting restatement to amounts for the three months
ended September 30, 2009 is as follows:

 As Previously Reported
September 30, 2009 Restatement

As Restated as at
September 30, 2009

Deficit, opening $   31,491,726 $   9,088,149 $   41,006,147
Exploration expenditures - 92,534  92,534
Gain on sale of mineral properties 660,000 (660,000) -
Net income (loss) for the period 10,936 (437,208)  (426,272)
Basic and diluted income (loss) per
share 0.0002   (0.008)

These changes have been applied retrospectively and the resulting restatement to amounts for the nine months
ended September 30, 2009 is as follows:

 As Previously Reported
September 30, 2009 Restatement

As Restated as at
September 30, 2009

Deficit, opening $   31,209,395 $   8,737,091 $   39,946,486
Exploration expenditures - 443,592  443,592
Gain on sale of mineral properties 660,000 (660,000) -
Net loss for the period (271,395) (788,266)  (1,059,661)
Basic and diluted loss per share (0.005)   (0.020)

16. Subsequent Events

Subsequent to the period end, the following events which have not been disclosed elsewhere in these financial
statements have occurred:

a) There were 12,500 stock options and 100,000 warrants exercised for proceeds of $3,625 and $50,000
respectively.

b) The Company granted a stock option to an employee of the Company to purchase up to 75,000 common
shares exercisable for 10 years at $0.69 per share.

c) The Company announced a proposed private placement, subject to stock exchange approval, of up to 5.8
million flow-through common shares at $0.65 per share, for gross proceeds of up to $3.77 million.  The